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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:28AM

Assembly District 62

 27,082 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 267 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,151 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,151 

 4,331 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,104 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,748 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 375 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 369 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 107 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REFORM)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARMAND CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINOY SHOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN AMBROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEE VANDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ABBOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRIT DIMMAKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN P. HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ GARAFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO GOONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIACCIARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPINOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SOUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DEFONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. MOLINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:28AM

Assembly District 62

 1 ZACHARY GLUSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,095 

Unrecorded  1,056 

Assembly District 63

 4,882 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 179 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,098 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,098 

 1,525 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,755 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 367 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 118 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 72 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 27 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REFORM)

 1 BERTRONIUS NEGRCSWEENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,870 

Unrecorded  228 

Assembly District 64

 4,854 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,092 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,092 

 836 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,325 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 575 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 86 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 57 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 20 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REFORM)

 4 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,909 

Unrecorded  183 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:28AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 36,818 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,175 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 348 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,341 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,341 

 6,692 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,184 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 3,690 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 579 DYLAN M. SCHWARTZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 498 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 154 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REFORM)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARMAND CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRONIUS NEGRCSWEENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINOY SHOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 12 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN AMBROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEE VANDENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ABBOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VITALIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRIT DIMMAKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN P. HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ GARAFOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO GOONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIACCIARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPINOSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SOUTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:53:28AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DEFONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. MOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GLUSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,874 

Unrecorded  1,467 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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